## **MASTER FEE SCHEDULE**

## >>MARINA<<

DESCRIPTION	FEE	ACCT CODE
MARINA FEES:		
Credit Check Fee (Non-refundable. Fee includes staff time to process)	\$25.00/ea	631-2410.44830
Open berths (length of boat, all overhangs included, or berth, whichever is greater) per month. Does not include electric power. Effective 10-01-23	\$6.30/ft/mo	631-2410.44830
Covered berth (length of boat, all overhangs included, or berth, whichever is greater) per month. Does not include electric power. Effective 10-01-23	\$7.90/ft/mo	631-2410.44830
Electric Sub Meter charge/month, at PG&E prevailing rates for the type of service, adjusted for time of year.	Charge at PG&E established rates per kwh for the type of service, adjusted for time of year	631-2410.44830
Skiff berths: Open boat only. Maximum length overall (LOA) with all extensions, including outboard motor in the stored (up) position.		631-2410.44830
Maximum 18' and less LOA/month	\$ 50.00	
Late Payment Fee (Payments received after the 15 <sup>th</sup> of the month)	10% of Statement/\$10.00 minimum	
Kayak Facility Use	\$ 30.00/mo	631-2410.47010
Live aboard fees/month		
Live aboard lees/monin	\$175.00 each additional person – \$ 60.00	631-2410.44830
Transient overnight vessels:	\$ 25.00	631-2410.44830
Vessels less than 45'/night Over 45' and commercial	\$ 35.00	
Dock boxes/month Lien sale filing fee	\$ 5.00 \$220.00	631-2410.47010 631-2410.47010
Vessel chaining (impound) fee - each occurrence	\$150.00	631-2410.47010
Vessel de-watering (pumping) fee. First pumping is free; thereafter, charge is \$150.00/hour + Materials &	\$ 150.00/hour + Materials and Equipment	631-2410.47010
Equipment.	Time and Materials (Fully Burdened Hourly	
Labor fee for re-tying, moving, towing, salvaging, repairing, installing, removing, cleaning, etc., per hour	Rate)	631-2410.47010
(in <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> hour minimum increments)	\$ 10.00	
Electronic Key/PIN Code fee (Non-Refundable)		631-2410.47010
Boat Launch Fees (per reso 2011/75): Daily rate Annual pass (January – December)	\$ 5.00 \$100.00	631-2410.46030
Specials: The Public Works Director may offer discounted promotional fees of a limited duration depending on availability		